Igbomor & Ogbuma (2024) investigated the effect 
of organizational commitment (affective, continuance and normative commitment) on employee 
job performance: A case study of Ukwuani Local Government Area secretariat, Delta State, 
Nigeria. The study adopted a survey research design. Consequently, one hundred and forty-nine 
(149) structured questionnaires were given to the study participants to fill out, of which one 
hundred and forty-one (141) were fully completed. Multiple regression analysis was the data 
analysis strategy used in the study. Findings revealed that affective and continuance commitment 
components of organizational commitment have a positive and significant effect on employee job